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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 1.14 390184 yes

AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997 R M 1.38 464180 yes

BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.15 401570 yes

BICUDO Thomas SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 R M 1.39 455474 Non

BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.7 379392 yes

BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.12 379427 yes

CARRILHO Luis Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2010 R M 1.99999 465806 yes

CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1978 R M 1.67 508575 yes

COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000 R M 1.99999 0 yes

DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 1991 R M 1.33 499793 yes

FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R M 1.35 414615 yes

FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M 1.2 54556 yes

FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985 L M 1.11 440080 yes

FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1975 R M 1.65 522488 yes

GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2004 M 1.58 379440 yes

GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.10 379393 yes

GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 L M 1.1 50976 yes

GUARNERA Giacomo SP ECP Pinheiros 1962 R M 1.22 321665 yes

JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990 L M 1.30 459788 yes

JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M 1.3 338293 yes

KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997 M 1.51 380507 yes

LAPORTA Miguel SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R M 1.99999 414441 Non

LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.44 414786 Non

MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.9 379437 yes

MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 L M 1.64 427448 yes

MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.45 404478 Non

PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.6 379309 yes

RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 1993 L M 1.43 463537 yes

RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006 R M 1.5 390212 yes

ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007 R M 1.18 379401 yes

SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.62 390190 yes

SCHIROKY Henrique SP EEAM Abel Melian 1983 R M 1.99999 527628 yes

SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.4 386010 yes

SEIXAS Lucas SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008 R M 1.99999 509172 yes

SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979 R M 1.31 399563 yes

SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2006 R M 1.21 453725 yes

TORTAMANO Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 1997 R M 1.99999 502729 yes

  37 Participants (33 present)
 

FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 1993 R M 1.8 53395 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 540.4000 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 437.4000 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

3. 1 003 321.5000 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

4. 1 004 302.4000 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 005 253.4000 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

6. 1 006 251.5500 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 007 235.0000 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 231.1000 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

9. 1 009 192.4000 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

10. 1 010 183.8500 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

11. 1 011 158.2250 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

12. 1 012 156.5000 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

13. 1 014 153.3500 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality M yes

14. 1 015 146.9000 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

15. 1 018 98.6500 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

16. 1 021 77.8000 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

17. 1 022 70.3500 BRA GUARNERA Giacomo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

18. 1 030 50.9500 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

19. 1 031 46.2000 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

20. 1 033 39.3500 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality M yes

21. 1 035 32.6000 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

22. 1 038 26.0000 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality M yes

23. 1 039 25.2000 BRA BICUDO Thomas SP ECP Pinheiros M Non

24. 1 043 20.4000 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt M yes

25. 1 044 19.5000 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M Non

26. 1 045 18.5000 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano M Non

27. 1 051 12.3000 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality M yes

28. 1 058 8.0500 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

29. 1 062 4.5500 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano M yes

30. 1 064 4.2500 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

31. 1 065 3.7500 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

32. 1 067 2.5000 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T33. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA SEIXAS Lucas SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T34. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA LAPORTA Miguel SP ECP Pinheiros M Non

T35. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA SCHIROKY Henrique SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T36. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA CARRILHO Luis Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T37. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

T38. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA TORTAMANO Pedro SP LQ Life Quality M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Paulista de Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

M. Trois

Competition manager

M. Trois

Technical directory

Andrea Vianna / Régis Trois de Avila
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 34 Participants

1 First round
04.08. 09:00

34 Participants
4 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

34 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
04.08. 11:10

Table of 64

34 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 64 A T64 04.08. 11:10

Table of 64
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Paulista de Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 2

TAPAJOS Manuela, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros , ZETTERMANN Renata, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SEIXAS Lucas BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 3 1 0 V 0 2 1 11 28 0.167 -17 6.
AVILA Matheus BRA LQ Life Quality 2 V 4 2 V 4 V 3 25 23 0.500 2 4.
GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V V V 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
BUSNARDO Lucas BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V 1 V 2 V 4 23 18 0.667 5 3.
DA ROLT Wilkinson BRA LQ Life Quality 5 4 2 0 4 2 1 0 13 30 0.000 -17 7.
GONCALVES Eduardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V 4 V V V 5 29 15 0.833 14 2.
CARRILHO Luis Henrique BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 V4 3 1 2 V 2 2 17 23 0.333 -6 5.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 3

VIANNA Gabriella, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V 3 4 V 4 27 18 0.667 9 3.
ASQUINO Lucca BRA LQ Life Quality 2 4 V V V 3 V 4 27 16 0.667 11 2.
SICCHIERI Bruno BRA EEAM Abel Melian 3 3 2 V 0 0 2 1 12 27 0.167 -15 6.
RIBEIRO Gustavo BRA CGB Betancourt 4 1 1 2 V 0 V 2 14 25 0.333 -11 5.
COSTA Eduardo BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 5 V 2 V 3 2 V 3 22 19 0.500 3 4.
FERREIRA Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V V 6 30 9 1.000 21 1.
CLEMENTE Andre BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 0 1 V 2 1 0 1 9 27 0.167 -18 7.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 5

DE CAMARGO Maria Rita, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SILVESTRE Pedro BRA Baldin Esgrima 1 V V V V3 1 2 4 21 14 0.667 7 4.
FATIGA Ricardo BRA CAP Paulistano 2 1 V 4 2 2 0 1 14 27 0.167 -13 5.
SANTOS José BRA CAP Paulistano 3 1 4 V 0 1 0 1 11 26 0.167 -15 6.
SCHIROKY Henrique BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 1 V 1 1 2 2 1 12 29 0.167 -17 7.
FIDELES João BRA EEAM Abel Melian 5 2 V3 V V V 2 4 22 13 0.667 9 3.
GRÄSBECK Gunnar FIN ECP Pinheiros 6 V4 V V V 2 4 4 25 16 0.667 9 2.
JULIO Gabriel BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 V V V V V V 6 30 10 1.000 20 1.
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Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 6

VIANNA Guilherme, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

TORTAMANO Pedro BRA LQ Life Quality 1 0 1 1 2 0 V 1 9 29 0.167 -20 6.
SEINI Leandro BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V V V V 4 V 5 29 12 0.833 17 2.
BICALHO Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V 0 4 V 2 V 3 21 19 0.500 2 4.
KISS Gustav BRA LQ Life Quality 4 V 3 V V 3 V 4 26 20 0.667 6 3.
JESUS Cesar BRA EEAM Abel Melian 5 V 2 2 3 3 V 2 20 24 0.333 -4 5.
BRANDT Matheus BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V V 6 30 13 1.000 17 1.
FONSECA Luis Gustavo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 12 30 0.000 -18 7.

Poule 5 09:00 | Piste 10

PEZZI Enrico, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GUARNERA Giacomo BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 1 V 4 0 4 1 14 24 0.200 -10 6.
RIBEIRO Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V 3 V 3 V 3 21 14 0.600 7 2.
MEDEIROS Daniel BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 4 V 2 0 V 2 16 20 0.400 -4 4.
GOMES Samuel BRA Baldin Esgrima 4 V 0 V 0 2 2 12 21 0.400 -9 5.
PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V4 V V V 5 24 5 1.000 19 1.
ROCHA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 6 V 4 2 V 2 2 18 21 0.400 -3 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21 Q

2 BRA JULIO Gabriel ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 10 1.000 20 Q

3 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

4 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio ECP Pinheiros 5 5 24 5 1.000 19 Q

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 13 1.000 17 Q

6 BRA SEINI Leandro ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 12 0.833 17 Q

7 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 15 0.833 14 Q

8 BRA ASQUINO Lucca LQ Life Quality 4 6 27 16 0.667 11 Q

9 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael ECP Pinheiros 4 6 27 18 0.667 9 Q

10 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar ECP Pinheiros 4 6 25 16 0.667 9 Q

11 BRA FIDELES João EEAM Abel Melian 4 6 22 13 0.667 9 Q

12 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro Baldin Esgrima 4 6 21 14 0.667 7 Q

13 BRA KISS Gustav LQ Life Quality 4 6 26 20 0.667 6 Q

14 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas ECP Pinheiros 4 6 23 18 0.667 5 Q

15 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael CAP Paulistano 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

16 BRA COSTA Eduardo AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 22 19 0.500 3 Q

17 BRA AVILA Matheus LQ Life Quality 3 6 25 23 0.500 2 Q

18 BRA BICALHO Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 3 6 21 19 0.500 2 Q

19 BRA ROCHA Pedro CAP Paulistano 2 5 18 21 0.400 -3 Q

20 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4 Q

21 BRA GOMES Samuel Baldin Esgrima 2 5 12 21 0.400 -9 Q

22 BRA JESUS Cesar EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 20 24 0.333 -4 Q

23 BRA CARRILHO Luis Henrique CMSP Sao Paulo 2 6 17 23 0.333 -6 Q

24 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo CGB Betancourt 2 6 14 25 0.333 -11 Q

25 BRA GUARNERA Giacomo ECP Pinheiros 1 5 14 24 0.200 -10 Q

26 BRA FATIGA Ricardo CAP Paulistano 1 6 14 27 0.167 -13 Q

27 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 12 27 0.167 -15 Q

28 BRA SANTOS José CAP Paulistano 1 6 11 26 0.167 -15 Q

29 BRA SCHIROKY Henrique EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 12 29 0.167 -17 Q

30 BRA SEIXAS Lucas EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 11 28 0.167 -17 Q

31 BRA CLEMENTE Andre CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 9 27 0.167 -18 Q

32 BRA TORTAMANO Pedro LQ Life Quality 1 6 9 29 0.167 -20 Q

33 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson LQ Life Quality 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17 Q

34 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo CMSP Sao Paulo 0 6 12 30 0.000 -18 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21

2 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 10 1.000 20

3 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

4 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 24 5 1.000 19

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 13 1.000 17

6 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 12 0.833 17

7 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 15 0.833 14

8 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 4 6 27 16 0.667 11

9 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 27 18 0.667 9

10 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 25 16 0.667 9

11 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 4 6 22 13 0.667 9

12 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 4 6 21 14 0.667 7

13 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 4 6 26 20 0.667 6

14 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 23 18 0.667 5

15 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 21 14 0.600 7

16 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 22 19 0.500 3

17 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 3 6 25 23 0.500 2

18 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 21 19 0.500 2

19 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 18 21 0.400 -3

20 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4

21 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2 5 12 21 0.400 -9

22 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 20 24 0.333 -4

23 BRA CARRILHO Luis Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 6 17 23 0.333 -6

24 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 2 6 14 25 0.333 -11

25 BRA GUARNERA Giacomo SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 14 24 0.200 -10

26 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 1 6 14 27 0.167 -13

27 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 12 27 0.167 -15

28 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 1 6 11 26 0.167 -15

29 BRA SCHIROKY Henrique SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 12 29 0.167 -17

30 BRA SEIXAS Lucas SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 11 28 0.167 -17

31 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 9 27 0.167 -18

32 BRA TORTAMANO Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 1 6 9 29 0.167 -20

33 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17

34 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 0 6 12 30 0.000 -18
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z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
 

1
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

64 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 10 Sun 11:10

33
DA ROLT Wilkinson
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

32
TORTAMANO Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   3

  R: TAPAJOS Manuela (BRA) / TROIS Karina (BRA)

 

17
AVILA Matheus
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

48 *** Bye ***  

 

 

49 *** Bye ***  

16
COSTA Eduardo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA  

 

 

9
MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

56 *** Bye ***  

 

 

41 *** Bye ***  

24
RIBEIRO Gustavo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

 

 

25
GUARNERA Giacomo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

40 *** Bye ***  

 

 

57 *** Bye ***  

8
ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

Piste 6 Sun 11:20

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

DA ROLT Wilkinson (33)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   11

R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 11:30

AVILA Matheus
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   6

COSTA Eduardo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   V

R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 11:40

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

RIBEIRO Gustavo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   4

R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 11:50

GUARNERA Giacomo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 12:10

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

COSTA Eduardo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   8

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 12:20

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 12:45

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   8

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)
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5
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

60 *** Bye ***  

 

 

37 *** Bye ***  

28
SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

21
GOMES Samuel
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA  

44 *** Bye ***  

 

 

53 *** Bye ***  

12
SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA  

 

 

13
KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

52 *** Bye ***  

 

 

45 *** Bye ***  

20
MEDEIROS Daniel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

29
SCHIROKY Henrique
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

36 *** Bye ***  

 

 

61 *** Bye ***  

4
PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 4 Sun 11:20

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 11:30

GOMES Samuel
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   8

SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   V

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 11:40

KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

MEDEIROS Daniel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 11:50

SCHIROKY Henrique
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   2

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 12:10

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   9

R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 12:20

KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   6

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: TAPAJOS Manuela (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 12:45

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: TAPAJOS Manuela (BRA) / VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)
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3
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

62 *** Bye ***  

 

 

35 *** Bye ***  

30
SEIXAS Lucas
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

 

 

19
ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

46 *** Bye ***  

 

 

51 *** Bye ***  

14
BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

11
FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

54 *** Bye ***  

 

 

43 *** Bye ***  

22
JESUS Cesar
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

 

 

27
SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

38 *** Bye ***  

 

 

59 *** Bye ***  

6
SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sun 11:20

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SEIXAS Lucas
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   1

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 11:30

ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 11:40

FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

JESUS Cesar
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   6

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 11:50

SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   6

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 12:10

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ROCHA Pedro (19)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 12:20

FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 12:45

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FIDELES João (11)
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   4

R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)
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7
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

58 *** Bye ***  

 

 

39 *** Bye ***  

26
FATIGA Ricardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

23
CARRILHO Luis Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

42 *** Bye ***  

 

 

55 *** Bye ***  

10
GRÄSBECK Gunnar
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN  

 

 

15
RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

50 *** Bye ***  

 

 

47 *** Bye ***  

18
BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

  Piste 4 Sun 11:10

31
CLEMENTE Andre
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   6

34
FONSECA Luis Gustavo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

  R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)

 

63 *** Bye ***  

2
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 10 Sun 11:20

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FATIGA Ricardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   1

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 11:30

CARRILHO Luis Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   2

GRÄSBECK Gunnar
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN   V

R: TAPAJOS Manuela (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 11:40

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   13

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: TAPAJOS Manuela (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 11:50

FONSECA Luis Gustavo (34)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   3

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 12:10

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   14

GRÄSBECK Gunnar
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN   V

R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)

Piste 10 Sun 12:20

BICALHO Bernardo (18)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: VIANNA Guilherme (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 12:45

GRÄSBECK Gunnar (10)
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN   13

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)
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  I | Semi-final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sun 13:15

1
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V 14

4
PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

  R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

  Piste 1 Sun 13:30

3
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

2
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

  R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 14:15

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GRUNHAUSER Richard (3)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

2 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

3 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

3 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

Table of 8

5 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

6 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008

7 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

8 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985

Table of 16

9 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

10 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

11 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

12 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2006

13 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997

14 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000

15 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

16 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007

Table of 32

17 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

18 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006

19 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997

20 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

21 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2004

22 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990

23 BRA CARRILHO Luis Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2010

24 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 1993

25 BRA GUARNERA Giacomo SP ECP Pinheiros 1962

26 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009

27 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979

28 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010

29 BRA SCHIROKY Henrique SP EEAM Abel Melian 1983

30 BRA SEIXAS Lucas SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008

31 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 1991

32 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1975

Table of 64

33 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1978

34 BRA TORTAMANO Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 1997
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT64 T32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA TROIS Karina 1 2 1 4 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

DE CAMARGO Maria Rita 1 4 1 1 2 1 10 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 1 2 1 4 0 0

TAPAJOS Manuela 1 1 2 1 1 6 0 0

VIANNA Gabriella 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

VIANNA Guilherme 1 1 2 2 1 7 0 0

ASQUINO Lucca 0 0 0

8 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

Silver BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

Bronze BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

Bronze BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002


